

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE NHAVA SHEVA, DISTT. – RAIGAD, MAHARASHTA – 400 707.

F. No.: S/6-Misc-03/2013-14-EXP-FSP- JNCH Date: 05. 08.2016

Subject: Procedure for grant of Factory / Warehouse Stuffing Permission to the Exporters - reg.

- 1. Attention of the Exporters, Customs Brokers and all concerned are invited to this Custom House Public Notice No.65/2016 dated 28.04.2016 (hereinafter referred to as the said Public Notice) prescribing norms for grant of Factory Stuffing Permission (FSP) for factory / warehouse stuffing of export goods and procedure thereof.
- 2. In order to extend further facilitation to exporters, the Public Notice No. 65/2016 dated 28.04.2016 is hereby amended as follows:-
- (i) In the said Public Notice, in the opening line of paragraph 11 (vii), for the word "three" the word "two" shall be substituted.
- (ii) In the said Public Notice, in the paragraph 11 (vii), for the word "Exporter" the words "Merchant Exporter" shall be substituted.
- (iii) In the said Public Notice, after the paragraph 11 (vii) (f), the phrase "(g) Proof of previous imports, if any, by the exporting entity in the last three years" shall be added.
- **(iv)** In the said Public Notice, in the paragraph 13, for the words "Additional Commissioner" the words "Additional Commissioner / Joint Commissioner" shall be substituted.

**3.** Difficulties faced, if any, in the implementation of this Public Notice may be brought to the notice of the undersigned immediately.

## -Sd(RAJEEV TANDON) Principal Commissioner of Customs (General) JNCH/NHAVA-SHEVA

То

All the members of the trade.

## Copy to:

- 1. Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II.
- 2. Principal Commissioner of Customs (NS-II), JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 3. Commissioner of Customs (NS-I), JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 4. Commissioner of Customs (NS-III), JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 5. Commissioner of Customs (NS-IV), JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 6. Commissioner of Customs (NS-V), JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 7. All Addl. / Joint Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 8. All Deputy / Asstt. Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai-II.
- 9. Website of JNCH.

.